8.2 Financial Highlights

 Positive cash flow and profitability in each year of operation.

 The ability to create high gross margin cash flows through the Company’s sales of
insurance policies and financial services.

8.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The Agency’s revenues are sensitive to the general condition of the economy. As the
economy prospers, people will purchase insurance on expensive items such as new
homes and cars that they purchase, and as such, economic declines may impact the
Company’s revenues. However, the agency will generate recurring streams of revenues
from its financial product, annuity, and insurance policies. The Agency’s ability to
generate extremely high margin revenue will allow the Company to remain profitably and
cash flow positive despite decreases in gross receipts.

8.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity Financiers

Owner Capitalization $50,000.00

Total Equity Financing $50,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Bank Loan $100,000.00

Total Debt Financing $100,000.00

Total Financing $150,000.00

20

8.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statements

Proforma Profit and Loss (Yearly)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Sales $660,000 $739,200 $805,728 $870,186 $931,099

Cost of Goods Sold $28,578 $32,007 $34,888 $37,679 $40,317

Gross Margin 95.67% 95.67% 95.67% 95.67% 95.67%

Gross Profit $631,422 $707,193 $770,840 $832,507 $890,783

Expenses

Payroll $220,000 $226,600 $233,398 $254,059 $261,681

Rent and Utilities $14,400 $14,832 $15,277 $15,735 $16,207

Marketing and Selling Expenses $2,500 $2,625 $2,756 $2,894 $3,039

Professional Fees and Licensure $2,500 $1,575 $1,654 $1,736 $1,823

Insurance Costs $3,000 $3,090 $3,183 $3,278 $3,377

Equipment and Vehicle Costs $9,300 $9,579 $9,866 $10,162 $10,467

General and Administrative $3,750 $1,565 $1,643 $1,725 $1,811

Miscellaneous Costs $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Payroll Taxes $33,000 $33,990 $35,010 $38,109 $39,252

Total Operating Costs $289,450 $294,906 $303,889 $328,857 $338,873

EBITDA $341,972 $412,287 $466,951 $503,650 $551,910

Federal Income Tax $110,616 $133,990 $152,213 $164,520 $180,656

State Income Tax $16,760 $20,302 $23,063 $24,927 $27,372

Interest Expense $6,773 $6,256 $5,701 $5,105 $4,467

Depreciation Expenses $3,300 $3,300 $3,300 $3,300 $3,300

Net Profit $204,523 $248,440 $282,675 $305,798 $336,114

Profit Margin 30.99% 33.61% 35.08% 35.14% 36.10%

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Year

Sales, Operating Costs, and Profit Forecast

Sales

Total Operating Costs

Net Profit

21

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Sales 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Goods Sold 4.33% 4.33% 4.33% 4.33% 4.33%

Gross Profit 95.67% 95.67% 95.67% 95.67% 95.67%

Expenses

Payroll 33.33% 30.65% 28.97% 29.20% 28.10%

Rent and Utilities 2.18% 2.01% 1.90% 1.81% 1.74%

Marketing and Selling Expenses 0.38% 0.36% 0.34% 0.33% 0.33%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.38% 0.21% 0.21% 0.20% 0.20%

Insurance Costs 0.45% 0.42% 0.40% 0.38% 0.36%

Equipment and Vehicle Costs 1.41% 1.30% 1.22% 1.17% 1.12%

General and Administrative 0.57% 0.21% 0.20% 0.20% 0.19%

Miscellaneous Costs 0.15% 0.14% 0.14% 0.13% 0.13%

Payroll Taxes 5.00% 4.60% 4.35% 4.38% 4.22%

Total Operating Costs 43.86% 39.90% 37.72% 37.79% 36.39%

EBITDA 51.81% 55.77% 57.95% 57.88% 59.28%

Federal Income Tax 16.76% 18.13% 18.89% 18.91% 19.40%

State Income Tax 2.54% 2.75% 2.86% 2.86% 2.94%

Interest Expense 1.03% 0.85% 0.71% 0.59% 0.48%

Depreciation Expense 0.50% 0.45% 0.41% 0.38% 0.35%

Net Profit 30.99% 33.61% 35.08% 35.14% 36.10%

22

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $207,824 $251,740 $285,975 $309,098 $339,414

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $207,824 $251,740 $285,975 $309,098 $339,414

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $5,500 $6,600 $7,920 $9,504 $11,405

Total Other Cash Inflows $155,500 $6,600 $7,920 $9,504 $11,405

Total Cash Inflow $363,324 $258,340 $293,895 $318,602 $350,819

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $7,160 $7,677 $8,232 $8,828 $9,466

A/P Decreases $4,000 $4,800 $5,760 $6,912 $8,294

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $82,500 $0 $0 $0 $0

Partnership Draws $170,565 $207,453 $236,081 $255,230 $280,456

Total Cash Outflows $264,225 $219,930 $250,074 $270,969 $298,217

Net Cash Flow $99,100 $38,409 $43,821 $47,633 $52,603

Cash Balance $99,100 $137,509 $181,330 $228,963 $281,566

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Year

Proforma Cash Flow (Yearly)

Total Cash Inflow

Total Cash Outflows

Net Cash Flow

23

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $99,100 $137,509 $181,330 $228,963 $281,566

Amortized Development Costs $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000

FF&E $22,500 $22,500 $22,500 $22,500 $22,500

Accumulated Depreciation ($3,300) ($6,600) ($9,900) ($13,200) ($16,500)

Total Assets $178,300 $213,409 $253,930 $298,263 $347,566

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $1,500  $3,300  $5,460  $8,052  $11,162

Long Term Liabilities $92,840 $85,163 $76,930 $68,103 $58,637

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $94,340 $88,463 $82,390 $76,155 $69,799

Net Worth $83,959 $124,946 $171,540 $222,108 $277,766

Total Liabilities and Equity $178,300 $213,409 $253,930 $298,263 $347,566

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

1 2 3 4 5

Year

Proforma Balance Sheet

Total Assets

Total Liabilities

Net Worth

24

8.6 Breakeven Analysis

Monthly Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $25,213 $25,688 $26,470 $28,645 $29,517

Yearly Revenue  $302,550 $308,253 $317,643 $343,741 $354,210

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Year

Break Even Analysis

Monthly Revenue

Yearly Revenue

8.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Sales

Sales Growth 0.0% 12.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0%

Gross Margin 95.7% 95.7% 95.7% 95.7% 95.7%

Financials

Profit Margin 30.99% 33.61% 35.08% 35.14% 36.10%

Assets to Liabilities 1.89 2.41 3.08 3.92 4.98

Equity to Liabilities 0.89 1.41 2.08 2.92 3.98

Assets to Equity 2.12 1.71 1.48 1.34 1.25

Liquidity

Acid Test 1.05 1.55 2.20 3.01 4.03

Cash to Assets 0.56 0.64 0.71 0.77 0.81

8.8 General Assumptions

General Assumptions

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Federal Tax Rate  33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 33.0% 33.0%

State Tax Rate 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%

Personnel Taxes  15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0% 15.0%

25

8.9 Business Loan Ratios

Lending Ratios (Yearly)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

EBITDA $341,972 $412,287 $466,951 $503,650 $551,910

Interest Expense $6,773 $6,256 $5,701 $5,105 $4,467

Principal Repaid $7,160  $7,160  $7,160  $7,160  $7,160

Total Debt Service $13,933 $13,415 $12,860 $12,265 $11,627

EBITDA - Debt Service Ratio 24.54 30.73 36.31 41.06 47.47

26

9.0 Key Strategic Issues